
In March

▪  Total Calls for the month:      947

→ 4

→ 10

▪  Arrests: Date

→ 3/5/2021

→ 3/5/2021

→ 3/19/2021

→ 3/22/2021

→ 3/25/2021

→ 3/25/2021

→ 3/26/2021

→ 3/26/2021

→ 3/30/2021

32

20

169

10

4

88

82

Number

→ 1

→ 0

→ 9

→ 0

→ 4

→ 0

→ 0

→ 0

Breaking and Entering Vehicle

Burglary

Assault

ATV Complaint Auburn Rd., Abbeyshire Way, I90, Ravenna Rd.

Breaking and Entering Structure

Abandoned Vehicle Johnnycake Ridge Rd.

Abuse

Animal Complaint

Deputies stopped and visited Concord Township business owners during 

open business, assist with security checks and visit with residents

▪  Crime Prevention

Deputies located open doors, lights on inside vehicle during night time 

hours, visit construction sites, visit with contractors.

▪  New Investigations:

Type Location

▪  Alarms:

▪  Citations:

▪  Warnings:

▪  Driving Under Suspension:

▪  Operating a Vehicle While Intoxicated

▪  Business Checks

SR. 84/Button Rd. Adult Male- Poss. of Cocaine/Marijuana

Williams Rd.  Adult Male- OVI- Felony 3rd Degree

Auburn Rd. (Lamuth Middle)
Juvenile Female- Aggravated Menacing/Carrying Concealed 

Weapons

I-90/SR 44 Adult Male- Burglary (Warrant- out of state)

Address Description

Hermitage Rd. Adult Male- OVI (.145)

Chestnut St.
Adult Female- Poss. Methamphetamine/Use of Child 

Restraints/DUS

Johnnycake Ridge (Ridgeglen 

Condos)
Adult Male- Unauthorized Use of Motor Vehicle

Lake County Sheriff’s Office
Sheriff Frank Leonbruno

2021, the Lake County Sheriff’s Office recorded the following calls for service:

▪  Accidents:

Injury Accidents

Property Damage Accidents

SR 84/Fairgrounds Rd.
Adult Male- Reckless Operation/OVI/Weapons While Under 

Disability/Improper Transport Firearm in Motor Vehicle
SR 84/SR 44 Adult Male- OVI (.143)



→ 15

→ 0

→ 16

→ 0

→ 16

→ 4

→ 6

→ 3

→ 0

→ 0

→ 5

→ 16

→ 7

→ 0

→ 4

→ 4

→ 1

→ 5

→ 4

→ 2

→ 8

→ 0

→ 0

→ 30

→ 0

→ 1

→ 3

→ 0

→ 25

→ 44

→ 28

→ 7

→ 1

→ 2

→ 12

→ 2

→ 0

→ 18Welfare Check

Vehicle Lockout

Warrant Arrests

Weapon Complaints

Traffic Details

Trespass Fay Rd.

Vandalism Auburn Rd., Stratford Dr.

Suspicious Circumstance/Vehicle/Person

Theft

Traffic Complaints

Shoplifting Auburn Rd. 

Shots Fired Cascade Rd (2), Old Johnnycake 

Stolen Vehicle

Robbery

Scams

Sex Offenses

Opiate Overdose

Parking Violations

Prowler

Missing Person Summerwood Dr.

Neighbor Disputes

Noise Complaints Girdled Rd., Prouty Rd., Forrest Valley, Hoose

Litter

Lost/Found Property

Mental Health/Emergency Admissions

Harassment/Threats

Hazards

Juvenile Complaints

Drug Investigations/Complaints
Brightwood Dr., Concord Hambden, N. Queens Ferry 

Pl

Fight

Forgery

Disturbance

DOA

Domestic Violence

Death Investigations

Disabled Vehicle Assists

Disorderly Conduct

Civil Complaints


