

In

March

Lake County Sheriff's Office

Sheriff Frank Leonbruno



Total Calls for the month: 947 Accidents: → Injury Accidents → Property Damage Accidents 10

2021, the Lake County Sheriff's Office recorded the following calls for service:

Arrests:	Date	Address	Description
, urode.	\rightarrow 3/5/2021	Hermitage Rd.	Adult Male- OVI (.145)
	→ 3/5/2021	Chestnut St.	Adult Female- Poss. Methamphetamine/Use of Child Restraints/DUS Adult Male- Reckless Operation/OVI/Weapons While Under Disability/Improper Transport Firearm in Motor Vehicle Adult Male- OVI (.143) Adult Male- Burglary (Warrant- out of state)
	→ 3/19/2021	SR 84/Fairgrounds Rd.	
	\rightarrow 3/22/2021	SR 84/SR 44	
	\rightarrow 3/25/2021	I-90/SR 44	
	→ 3/25/2021	SR. 84/Button Rd.	Adult Male- Poss. of Cocaine/Marijuana
	→ 3/26/2021	Williams Rd.	Adult Male- OVI- Felony 3rd Degree
			la manaille. Ea carelle i A companyata al Mana e sin sul O e comide su O e care e e la cl

Juvenile Female- Aggravated Menacing/Carrying Concealed Auburn Rd. (Lamuth Middle) \rightarrow 3/26/2021 Weapons Johnnycake Ridge (Ridgeglen Adult Male- Unauthorized Use of Motor Vehicle \rightarrow 3/30/2021

• Alarms:	32			
• Citations:	20			
Warnings:	169			
 Driving Under Suspension: 	10			
 Operating a Vehicle While Intoxicated 	4			
 Business Checks 	88			
Deputies stopped and visited Concord Township business owners during				

Condos)

open business, assist with security checks and visit with residents

 Crime Prevention 82

Deputies located open doors, lights on inside vehicle during night time hours, visit construction sites, visit with contractors.

New Investigations:

Type	Number	Location
→ Abandoned Vehicle	1	Johnnycake Ridge Rd.
→ Abuse	0	
→ Animal Complaint	9	
→ Assault	0	
→ ATV Complaint	4	Auburn Rd., Abbeyshire Way, I90, Ravenna Rd.
→ Breaking and Entering Structure	0	
→ Breaking and Entering Vehicle	0	
→ Burglary	0	
 → Animal Complaint → Assault → ATV Complaint → Breaking and Entering Structure → Breaking and Entering Vehicle 	0	Auburn Rd., Abbeyshire Way, I90, Ravenna R

→ Civil Complaints	15	
→ Death Investigations	0	
→ Disabled Vehicle Assists	16	
→ Disorderly Conduct	0	
→ Disturbance	16	
→ DOA	4	
→ Domestic Violence	6	
→ Drug Investigations/Complaints	3	Brightwood Dr., Concord Hambden, N. Queens Ferry
		PI
→ Fight	0	
→ Forgery	0	
→ Harassment/Threats	5	
→ Hazards	16	
→ Juvenile Complaints	7	
→ Litter	0	
→ Lost/Found Property	4	
→ Mental Health/Emergency Admissions	4	
→ Missing Person	1	Summerwood Dr.
→ Neighbor Disputes	5	
→ Noise Complaints	4	Girdled Rd., Prouty Rd., Forrest Valley, Hoose
→ Opiate Overdose	2	
→ Parking Violations	8	
→ Prowler	0	
→ Robbery	0	
→ Scams	30	
→ Sex Offenses	0	
→ Shoplifting	1	Auburn Rd.
→ Shots Fired	3	Cascade Rd (2), Old Johnnycake
→ Stolen Vehicle	0	
→ Suspicious Circumstance/Vehicle/Person	25	
→ Theft	44	
→ Traffic Complaints	28	
→ Traffic Details	7	
→ Trespass	1	Fay Rd.
→ Vandalism	2	Auburn Rd., Stratford Dr.
→ Vehicle Lockout	12	
→ Warrant Arrests	2	
→ Weapon Complaints	0	
→ Welfare Check	18	